

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/21/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

	tificate holder in lieu of such endors	emer	m(s).		CONTACT					
	DUCER AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING IN 1 ADP BLVD MS 325	ISUR	ANCE	E AGCY INC	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (877) 677-0428  E-MAIL  E-MAIL					
	ROSELAND, NJ 07068				ADDRESS: spcbica					
	(877) 677-0428					NAIC#				
					INSURER A : THE C					
	JRED				INSURER B:					
	NEW ORLEANS WATER SYSTEMS, I	LLC			INSURER C:					
1517 EDWARDS AVE., STE. 1 ELMWOOD, LA 70123					INSURER D :					
1	ELIVIVOOD, EA 70123				INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
CO	/ERAGES CEF	RTIFI	CATI	E NUMBER: 356556259	1511120					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP					
LTR	TIPE OF MOORANGE	INSD	WVD	I VEIV HOMBEN	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(נוואו/טט/ווווא)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED			
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			8			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:							\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
					ν.		,	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	N/A		UB-5E777324-15	05/01/2015	05/01/2016	X PER STATUTE ER	Φ		
Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	IVZA		OD-3L111324-13	03/01/2013	00/01/2010		\$1,000,000		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000		
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000		
							η.			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
CFF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION					
	NTOWN HOSPITALITY CORP. AND SOF-IX SLEEP II LP 980 HAMMOND DRIVE STE 1400				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	ATLANTA, GA 30328				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Mary J. Swan					



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/04/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.	DUCER		(-/-		CONTACT Tammie Acosta						
Acc	osta Insurance Agency, Llc				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (225) 644-4334 FAX (A/C, No): (225) 644-8184						
	Box 280				E-MAIL ADDRESS: tammie@acostaagency.net						
, 0	- Box 200				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
St	Amant			LA 70774	INSURER A: AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY					26620	
	PRED				INSURER B:						
	New Orleans Water Systems,	. LLC	;		INSURER C: ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY					39020	
	1517 Edwards Ave	,			INSURER D:						
	suite 1				INSURER E :						
	Elmwood	LA 70123			INSURER F:						
CO		TIFICATE NUMBER:						REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	BR VD POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE  DAMAGE TO RENTED  PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,00 \$ 50,0	00,000	
	CLAIMS-IVIADE 71 OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000			
Α		Υ	LAGLN01991AX			03/25/2015	03/25/2016	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	4 000 000		
^	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	•						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		
	X POLICY PRO- LOC								s 1,000,000		
								711000010 0011117017100	\$		
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1.00	00,000	
В	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	1	
	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED					02/04/2016	02/04/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
								PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS						(rei accident)	\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s 2.0	00,000	
С	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			1272172		02/04/2016	03/25/2016	AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	OYEE \$		
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$			
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORD	101. Additional Remarks Schedu	le, mav h	e attached if mon	e space is requir	ed)		***************************************	
	me Depot U.S.A., Inc, its parents, affiliate							,			
110	me bepet 0.0.7 t., me, to perente, annual										
CEI	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAIN						
	Home Depot USA Inc				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	C/O First Advantage	۸			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
480 Quadrangle Drive Suite A						1 . 01 +					
	Bollinbrook			IL 60440	Januarie K Maska						